
Piedmont NAtional
Wildlife Reserve

Oconee 
National Forest

Juliette
Dam

Hwy 83 
Bridge

Popes
Ferry
Popes
Ferry

42

83

18

83

74

41

23

75
Dames Ferry

Park

rum creek
wildlife

management area

hamlin hills

country
club park

welcome 
center

Indian Springs
State Park

High FAlls
State Park

Jarrell PLantation
State historic site

to Atlanta

to Macon

Ocmulgee River

Ocm
ulgee

W
ater tra

il

Places for 
a paddle
craft launch

Dames Ferry

Juliette

Forsyth

Atlanta - 55 mi

Augusta - 135 mi

Columbus - 87 mi

Savannah - 188 mi

Charleston - 288 mi

Birmingham - 206 mi


